TO:SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP COMPANY:999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
lectronic Version v1. tylesheet Version v1			08/25/201 90017016				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	е	
The Sherwin-Williams	Сотрапу			08/13/2010	CORPORATION:		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	J.M. Huber Corporation						
Street Address:	1000 Parkwood	l Circle,	Suite 1000				
City:	Atlania						
	GEORGIA						
	30339						
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: N	ew Jepsey			<u> </u>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type	Numb	per		Word Mark			
Registration Number.	Registration Number: 1140567		KEMGARD				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (404)853-8806							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404.853,8012							
Email: elizabeth.lester@sutherland.com							
Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP							
Address Line 1:	999 Peachtree Street NE						
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			30719-0002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Elizabeth A. Lester				
Signature:			/Elizabeth A. Lester/				
Date:			08/25/2010				
			-				

AUG. 31. 2010 10:29AM SUTHERLAND ASBILL:04 PM PAGE 5/008 Fa:NO. 2027er P. 2

TO:SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP COMPANY:999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

AUG. 31. 2010 10:29AM SUTHERLAND ASBILL:04 PM PAGE 6/008 Fa:NO. 2027er P. 3

TO: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP COMPANY: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 101 W. Prospect Ave., Cleveland, OH 44115, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey to J.M. HUBER CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE") a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business of 1000 Parkwood Circle; Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically described in the attached Schedule 1 and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all common law rights, all registrations thereof, and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

[signatures are on the following page]

9422608.2

AUG. 31. 2010 10:29AM SUTHERLAND ASBILL: 04 PM PAGE 7/008 Fa:NO. 2027er P. 4

TO:SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP COMPANY:999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, through its authorized officer, has executed this instrument, effective as of the 13th day of August, 2010, and affixed its corporate scal hereunto.

[SEAL] Attest:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Auesi.	201
By Daron Cool	By May
Name: Deron A. Crok	Name: Alan R. Cewis Title: V.F. Contriller
Title: CORFORANS COMSEC	Title: V.P. Contriber

State of Obio) ss County of Cuyahoga)

On the 13 171 day of August , 2010, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being anthorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DESCRAH Q. PANKIW Notary Public. State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My commission expires June 27, 2015

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

AUG. 31. 2010 10:29AM SUTHERLAND ASBILL:04 PM PAGE 8/008 Fa:NO. 2027er P. 5

TO: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP COMPANY: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration #
KEMGARD	Canada	585,429
	Ireland	222,015
	Japan	4,20 <u>2,63</u> 7
	Korca	521,781
	Taiwan	983,367
	United States	1,140,567

9422608.2

RECORDED: 08/25/2010